BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

GENERAL III, LLC,)
Petitioner,))
v.) PCB 2021-007
) (Permit Appeal - Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)
PROTECTION AGENCY,)
)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Persons on Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on October 16, 2024, I caused to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, via the "COOL" System, the Notice of Withdrawal of Kathryn Pamenter and Designation of Kevin Garstka as Lead Counsel on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTON AGENCY

By: <u>/s/ Kathryn A. Pamenter</u> Kathryn A. Pamenter Senior Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor Chicago, IL 60602 (773) 590-7824 <u>Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov</u>

SERVICE LIST

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren, Suite 630 Chicago, IL 60605 Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov (by e-mail)

Ann M. Zwick Smith Gambrell & Russell LLP 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3000 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 360-6000 azwick@sgrlaw.com *Counsel for General III, LLC* (by e-mail)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kathryn A. Pamenter, a Senior Assistant Attorney General, caused to be served on this 16th day of October, 2024, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Filing and Notice of Withdrawal and Designation of Lead Attorney, upon the persons listed on the Service List via electronic mail.

By: <u>/s/ Kathryn A. Pamenter</u> Kathryn A. Pamenter Senior Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor Chicago, IL 60602 (773) 590-7824 <u>Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov</u>

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

GENERAL III, LLC,)	
Petitioner,)	
V.)	PCB 2021-
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)))	(Permit Ap
Respondent.)	

-007 peal - Air)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND DESIGNATION OF LEAD ATTORNEY

Pursuant to Section 101.400(b) of the Illinois Pollution Control Board Rules and Regulations, 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.400(b), Kathryn A. Pamenter is withdrawing as Respondent's representative in this matter.

Pursuant to Section 101.400(a)(4) of the Illinois Pollution Control Board Rules and Regulations, 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.400(a)(4), Kevin Garstka is designated as lead attorney for Respondent in this matter.

> ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTON AGENCY

By: /s/ Kathryn A. Pamenter Kathryn A. Pamenter Senior Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor Chicago, IL 60602 (773) 590-7824 Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov